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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

March 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 1 March Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 2 March Sustainable Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy 
Council meeting 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 7 March Meeting with European Stability Mechanism (ESM), Mr Andres 
Sutt, on economic and financial conditions 

ECB 

Tuesday, 8 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Bank of International Settlements (BIS), Mr 
Claudio Borio, on monetary policy and financial stability 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 9 March Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 10 March Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 14 March Meeting with delegation of Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, on 
strengthening the EMU 

ECB 

Tuesday, 15 March Meeting with media Brussels 

 Annual European Financial Services Round Table – 
participation in a debate on economic, regulatory and 
supervisory issues – speech on the current economic situation 
in Europe 

Brussels 

Wednesday, 16 March Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Meeting with Deutscher Sparkassen - und Giroverband (DSGV) 
on economic and financial conditions 

ECB 

 Meeting with Princeton University, on recent research related to 
euro area institutions 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 



 

Calendar of Peter Praet, March 2016 2 

Thursday, 17 March General Council ECB 

Tuesday, 22 March Executive Board By phone 

Tuesday, 29 March Meeting with US Department of Treasury, Mr Nathan Sheets, 
on global economic outlook 

ECB 

Thursday, 31 March  G20 High-Level Seminar on International Financial Architecture 
“From Nanjing to Paris”, organised by the People’s Bank of 
China, the French Ministry of Finance and Public Accounts, 
and the Banque de France- participation in breakout session on 
“Strengthening policy frameworks to tackle increased volatility” 

Paris 

 


